FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-16-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

38.99

100985613

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type   Conveyance Type						
X New		<b>X</b> Assignment	Security Agreement			
	oning (Blan Department)					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other			
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government			
Reel #	Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government Age	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1)		r. Scott Crain		Month Day Year 02/24/1999		
Name (line 2) [		1. Scott Crain				
Second Party				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark	if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	eMERGE V	ision Systems, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (tine 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Marine (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	10315 102nd Terrace representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	Sebaston City	Florida State/Country	32968			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [						
Address (line 1)				1		
Address (line 2)				8		
Address (line 3)			m	8		
Address (line 4)			09111623	*		
Addiess (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  SO ST LI  SO ST LI  SO SO ST LI  SO						
			SE			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclining time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Mashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0604

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99  Page 2  U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off	
OMB 0651-0027 PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 312-321-7670	
Name E. Leonard Rubin	
Address (line 1) Gordon & Glickson P.C.	
Address (line 2) 444 N. Michigan Avenue	
Address (line 3) Suite 3600	
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3903	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Pat	/ear
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,000	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	

## **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. b Man 1981

E. Leonard Rubin	C. Mari Julia	03/04/1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ASSIGNMENT made February 24, 1999, by Scott L. Crain ("Assignor") to eMERGE Vision Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, an application for a Letter Patent in the United States of America has been filed by Assignor, which application for Letter Patent is numbered, dated, and described as follows:

## **Application For Letter Patent** of the United States of America

Serial No. 09/111,823, filed July 8, 1998.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for Letter Patent listed above and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee:

The entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent under application for a Letter Patent listed above and the invention covered thereby, and any amendment, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or re-examination of any Letter Patent that may be granted on said application, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letter Patent of the United States of America may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letter Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use, and collect the same for its successors, assignors, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention listed above or resulting from the application listed above, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Patent under application (and all goodwill associated therewith) and of all rights under the improvements thereof and that Assignor has full right, power and authority, to convey the entire interests herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreements in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0606 Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this Assignment into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property this 24th day of February, 1999.

ASSIGNOR:

Scott L. Crain